

FOI 124/2015

REQUEST

1) How many parking fines did your council refund, after a successful appeal, in each of the following reporting years?

2009/10

2010/11

2011/12

2012/13

2013/14

2) In £s, what was the total amount of the parking fines that your council refunded in each of the following reporting years?

2009/10

2010/11

2011/12

2012/13

2013/14

3) What was the total extra cost to your council of refunding these parking fines (i.e. administration fees) in each of the following reporting years?

2009/10

2010/11

2011/12

2012/13

2013/14

RESPONSE

Unfortunately we do not hold our information in this format, nor can we interrogate the system in such a way to provide the information you require.

We are therefore unable to help you with your request.